TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TYX Corporation		12/22/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EADS NORTH AMERICA, INC.	
Street Address:	1616 North Ft. Myer Drive, Suite 1600	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22209	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1520625	PAWS
Registration Number:	1701465	TYX
Registration Number:	2486620	TESTBASE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7032058000

Email: searsk@bskb.com

Correspondent Name: Robert J. Kenney

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 747

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0415-0107T, 0104T,0105T

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert J. Kenney

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004595 FRAME: 0308

1520625

CC CSF

900198542

Signature:	/Robert J. Kenney/
Date:	08/01/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=Merger Docs#page1.tif source=Merger Docs#page2.tif source=Merger Docs#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004595 FRAME: 0309



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TYX CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "EADS NORTH AMERICA, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"EADS NORTH AMERICA, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT
4:41 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0843820 8100M

091128550

You may verify this certificate online at corp. deleware. gov/authver. shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 7736619

DATE: 01-05-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 004595 FRAME: 0310

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:41 PM 12/22/2009 FILED 04:41 PM 12/22/2009 SRV 091128550 - 0843820 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF TYX CORPORATION INTO EADS NORTH AMERICA, INC.

Under Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

TYX Corporation, a Delaware corporation, and EADS North America, Inc. a Delaware corporation, do hereby certify that:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations are:

- (a) TYX Corporation, a Delaware corporation, and
- (b) EADS North America, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

SECOND: A Merger Agreement has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged in accordance with the provisions of subsection (f) of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is EADS North America, Inc. which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation under its present name upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: The certificate of incorporation of EADS North America, Inc. shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of EADS North America, Inc. at 1616 N. Fort Meyer Drive, Arlington, VA 22209.

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement has been furnished by EADS North America, Inc. to the sole stockholder of TYX Corporation.

SEVENTH: This Certificate of Merger shall be effective on and as of December 31, 2009 at 12:01 a.m. EST.

V-1869617/88 - #196961 vu

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, EADS North America, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this 22 day of December, 2009.

Pierro Cardil

Secretary

VVMC - 93077/88 - #196981 v3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004595 FRAME: 0312

RECORDED: 08/01/2011